S-817 Series
SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE
CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
© ABLIC Inc., 1999-2015   Rev.6.2_02
 1
The S-817 Series is a 3-terminal positive voltage regulator, developed using CMOS technology.  Small ceramic
capacitors can be used as the output capacitor, and the S-817 Series provides stable operation with low loads

SC-82AB NP004-A-P-SD
NP004-A-C-SD
NP004-A-C-S1
NP004-A-R-SD  
SOT-23-5 MP005-A-P-SD MP005-A-C-SD MP005-A-R-SD  
SOT-89-3 UP003-A-P-SD UP003-A-C-SD UP003-A-R-SD  
TO-92 (Bulk) YS003-D-P-SD    
TO-92 (Tape and ammo) YZ003-E-P-SD YZ003-E-C-SD  YZ003-E-Z-SD 
SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-817 Series Rev.6.2_02
 6
3. Product name list
3. 1  S-817A Series
Table 1
Output voltage SNT-4A SC-82AB SOT-23-5
1.1 V  2.0% S-817A11APF-CUATFU S-817A11ANB-CUAT2x 
1.2 V  2.0% S-817A12APF-CUBTFU S-817A12ANB-CUBT2x 
1.3 V  2.0% S-817A13APF-CUCTFU S-817A13ANB-CUCT2x 
1.4 V  2.0% S-817A14APF-CUDTFU S-817A14ANB-CUDT2x S-817A14AMC-CUDT2x
1.5 V  2.0% S-817A15APF-CUETFU S-817A15ANB-CUET2x 
1.6 V  2.0% S-817A16APF-CUFTFU S-817A16ANB-CUFT2x S-817A16AMC-CUFT2x
1.7 V  2.0% S-817A17APF-CUGTFU S-817A17ANB-CUGT2x 
1.8 V  2.0% S-817A18APF-CUHTFU S-817A18ANB-CUHT2x 
1.9 V  2.0% S-817A19APF-CUITFU S-817A19ANB-CUIT2x 
2.0 V  2.0% S-817A20APF-CUJTFU S-817A20ANB-CUJT2x 
2.1 V  2.0% S-817A21APF-CUKTFU S-817A21ANB-CUKT2x 
2.2 V  2.0% S-817A22APF-CULTFU S-817A22ANB-CULT2x 
2.3 V  2.0% S-817A23APF-CUMTFU S-817A23ANB-CUMT2x 
2.4 V  2.0% S-817A24APF-CUNTFU S-817A24ANB-CUNT2x 
2.5 V  2.0% S-817A25APF-CUOTFU S-817A25ANB-CUOT2x 
2.6 V  2.0% S-817A26APF-CUPTFU S-817A26ANB-CUPT2x 
2.7 V  2.0% S-817A27APF-CUQTFU S-817A27ANB-CUQT2x 
2.8 V  2.0% S-817A28APF-CURTFU S-817A28ANB-CURT2x 
2.9 V  2.0% S-817A29APF-CUSTFU S-817A29ANB-CUST2x 
3.0 V  2.0% S-817A30APF-CUTTFU S-817A30ANB-CUTT2x 
3.1 V  2.0% S-817A31APF-CUUTFU S-817A31ANB-CUUT2x 
3.2 V  2.0% S-817A32APF-CUVTFU S-817A32ANB-CUVT2x 
3.3 V  2.0% S-817A33APF-CUWTFU S-817A33ANB-CUWT2x 
3.4 V  2.0% S-817A34APF-CUXTFU S-817A34ANB-CUXT2x 
3.5 V  2.0% S-817A35APF-CUYTFU S-817A35ANB-CUYT2x 
3.6 V  2.0% S-817A36APF-CUZTFU S-817A36ANB-CUZT2x 
3.7 V  2.0% S-817A37APF-CVATFU S-817A37ANB-CVAT2x 
3.8 V  2.0% S-817A38APF-CVBTFU S-817A38ANB-CVBT2x 
3.9 V  2.0% S-817A39APF-CVCTFU S-817A39ANB-CVCT2x 
4.0 V  2.0% S-817A40APF-CVDTFU S-817A40ANB-CVDT2x 
4.1 V  2.0% S-817A41APF-CVETFU S-817A41ANB-CVET2x 
4.2 V  2.0% S-817A42APF-CVFTFU S-817A42ANB-CVFT2x 
4.3 V  2.0% S-817A43APF-CVGTFU S-817A43ANB-CVGT2x 
4.4 V  2.0% S-817A44APF-CVHTFU S-817A44ANB-CVHT2x 
4.5 V  2.0% S-817A45APF-CVITFU S-817A45ANB-CVIT2x 
4.6 V  2.0% S-817A46APF-CVJTFU S-817A46ANB-CVJT2x 
4.7 V  2.0% S-817A47APF-CVKTFU S-817A47ANB-CVKT2x 
4.8 V  2.0% S-817A48APF-CVLTFU S-817A48ANB-CVLT2x 
4.9 V  2.0% S-817A49APF-CVMTFU S-817A49ANB-CVMT2x 
5.0 V  2.0% S-817A50APF-CVNTFU S-817A50ANB-CVNT2x 
5.1 V  2.0% S-817A51APF-CVOTFU S-817A51ANB-CVOT2x 
5.2 V  2.0% S-817A52APF-CVPTFU S-817A52ANB-CVPT2x 
5.3 V  2.0% S-817A53APF-CVQTFU S-817A53ANB-CVQT2x 
5.4 V  2.0% S-817A54APF-CVRTFU S-817A54ANB-CVRT2x 
5.5 V  2.0% S-817A55APF-CVSTFU S-817A55ANB-CVST2x 
5.6 V  2.0% S-817A56APF-CVTTFU S-817A56ANB-CVTT2x 
5.7 V  2.0% S-817A57APF-CVUTFU S-817A57ANB-CVUT2x 
5.8 V  2.0% S-817A58APF-CVVTFU S-817A58ANB-CVVT2x 
5.9 V  2.0% S-817A59APF-CVWTFU S-817A59ANB-CVWT2x 
6.0 V  2.0% S-817A60APF-CVXTFU S-817A60ANB-CVXT2x 
Remark 1. Please contact our sales office for products other than the above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.

 SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.6.2_02 S-817 Series
 7
3. 2  S-817B Series
Table 2
Output voltage SOT-23-5 SOT-89-3 TO-92*1
1.1 V  2.0% S-817B11AMC-CWAT2x S-817B11AUA-CWAT2x S-817B11AY-n2-U
1.2 V  2.0% S-817B12AMC-CWBT2x S-817B12AUA-CWBT2x S-817B12AY-n2-U
1.3 V  2.0% S-817B13AMC-CWCT2x S-817B13AUA-CWCT2x S-817B13AY-n2-U
1.4 V  2.0% S-817B14AMC-CWDT2x S-817B14AUA-CWDT2x S-817B14AY-n2-U
1.5 V  2.0% S-817B15AMC-CWET2x S-817B15AUA-CWET2x S-817B15AY-n2-U
1.6 V  2.0% S-817B16AMC-CWFT2x S-817B16AUA-CWFT2x S-817B16AY-n2-U
1.7 V  2.0% S-817B17AMC-CWGT2x S-817B17AUA-CWGT2x S-817B17AY-n2-U
1.8 V  2.0% S-817B18AMC-CWHT2x S-817B18AUA-CWHT2x S-817B18AY-n2-U
1.9 V  2.0% S-817B19AMC-CWIT2x S-817B19AUA-CWIT2x S-817B19AY-n2-U
2.0 V  2.0% S-817B20AMC-CWJT2x S-817B20AUA-CWJT2x S-817B20AY-n2-U
2.1 V  2.0% S-817B21AMC-CWKT2x S-817B21AUA-CWKT2x S-817B21AY-n2-U
2.2 V  2.0% S-817B22AMC-CWLT2x S-817B22AUA-CWLT2x S-817B22AY-n2-U
2.3 V  2.0% S-817B23AMC-CWMT2x S-817B23AUA-CWMT2x S-817B23AY-n2-U
2.4 V  2.0% S-817B24AMC-CWNT2x S-817B24AUA-CWNT2x S-817B24AY-n2-U
2.5 V  2.0% S-817B25AMC-CWOT2x S-817B25AUA-CWOT2x S-817B25AY-n2-U
2.6 V  2.0% S-817B26AMC-CWPT2x S-817B26AUA-CWPT2x S-817B26AY-n2-U
2.7 V  2.0% S-817B27AMC-CWQT2x S-817B27AUA-CWQT2x S-817B27AY-n2-U
2.8 V  2.0% S-817B28AMC-CWRT2x S-817B28AUA-CWRT2x S-817B28AY-n2-U
2.9 V  2.0% S-817B29AMC-CWST2x S-817B29AUA-CWST2x S-817B29AY-n2-U
3.0 V  2.0% S-817B30AMC-CWTT2x S-817B30AUA-CWTT2x S-817B30AY-n2-U
3.1 V  2.0% S-817B31AMC-CWUT2x S-817B31AUA-CWUT2x S-817B31AY-n2-U
3.2 V  2.0% S-817B32AMC-CWVT2x S-817B32AUA-CWVT2x S-817B32AY-n2-U
3.3 V  2.0% S-817B33AMC-CWWT2x S-817B33AUA-CWWT2x S-817B33AY-n2-U
3.4 V  2.0% S-817B34AMC-CWXT2x S-817B34AUA-CWXT2x S-817B34AY-n2-U
3.5 V  2.0% S-817B35AMC-CWYT2x S-817B35AUA-CWYT2x S-817B35AY-n2-U
3.6 V  2.0% S-817B36AMC-CWZT2x S-817B36AUA-CWZT2x S-817B36AY-n2-U
3.7 V  2.0% S-817B37AMC-CXAT2x S-817B37AUA-CXAT2x S-817B37AY-n2-U
3.8 V  2.0% S-817B38AMC-CXBT2x S-817B38AUA-CXBT2x S-817B38AY-n2-U
3.9 V  2.0% S-817B39AMC-CXCT2x S-817B39AUA-CXCT2x S-817B39AY-n2-U
4.0 V  2.0% S-817B40AMC-CXDT2x S-817B40AUA-CXDT2x S-817B40AY-n2-U
4.1 V  2.0% S-817B41AMC-CXET2x S-817B41AUA-CXET2x S-817B41AY-n2-U
4.2 V  2.0% S-817B42AMC-CXFT2x S-817B42AUA-CXFT2x S-817B42AY-n2-U
4.3 V  2.0% S-817B43AMC-CXGT2x S-817B43AUA-CXGT2x S-817B43AY-n2-U
4.4 V  2.0% S-817B44AMC-CXHT2x S-817B44AUA-CXHT2x S-817B44AY-n2-U
4.5 V  2.0% S-817B45AMC-CXIT2x S-817B45AUA-CXIT2x S-817B45AY-n2-U
4.6 V  2.0% S-817B46AMC-CXJT2x S-817B46AUA-CXJT2x S-817B46AY-n2-U
4.7 V  2.0% S-817B47AMC-CXKT2x S-817B47AUA-CXKT2x S-817B47AY-n2-U
4.8 V  2.0% S-817B48AMC-CXLT2x S-817B48AUA-CXLT2x S-817B48AY-n2-U
4.9 V  2.0% S-817B49AMC-CXMT2x S-817B49AUA-CXMT2x S-817B49AY-n2-U
5.0 V  2.0% S-817B50AMC-CXNT2x S-817B50AUA-CXNT2x S-817B50AY-n2-U
5.1 V  2.0% S-817B51AMC-CXOT2x S-817B51AUA-CXOT2x S-817B51AY-n2-U
5.2 V  2.0% S-817B52AMC-CXPT2x S-817B52AUA-CXPT2x S-817B52AY-n2-U
5.3 V  2.0% S-817B53AMC-CXQT2x S-817B53AUA-CXQT2x S-817B53AY-n2-U
5.4 V  2.0% S-817B54AMC-CXRT2x S-817B54AUA-CXRT2x S-817B54AY-n2-U
5.5 V  2.0% S-817B55AMC-CXST2x S-817B55AUA-CXST2x S-817B55AY-n2-U
5.6 V  2.0% S-817B56AMC-CXTT2x S-817B56AUA-CXTT2x S-817B56AY-n2-U
5.7 V  2.0% S-817B57AMC-CXUT2x S-817B57AUA-CXUT2x S-817B57AY-n2-U
5.8 V  2.0% S-817B58AMC-CXVT2x S-817B58AUA-CXVT2x S-817B58AY-n2-U
5.9 V  2.0% S-817B59AMC-CXWT2x S-817B59AUA-CXWT2x S-817B59AY-n2-U
6.0 V  2.0% S-817B60AMC-CXXT2x S-817B60AUA-CXXT2x S-817B60AY-n2-U
*1.  “n” changes according to the packing form in TO-92.
B: Bulk,  Z: Tape and ammo.
Remark 1. x: G or U
 2. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.